HOUSE RESOLUTION 11

By Richey

A RESOLUTION to honor and commend Officer Jay Cameron of the Alcoa Police Department on the occasion of his promotion to Sergeant.

WHEREAS, it is fitting that the members of this legislative body should salute those citizens who have performed with uncommon devotion and enthusiasm throughout their careers in law enforcement; and

WHEREAS, one such noteworthy person is Officer Jay Cameron of the Alcoa Police Department (APD), who was recently promoted to Sergeant for his dedication to the preservation of law and order and the protection of his fellow citizens; and

WHEREAS, since beginning his career, Sergeant Cameron has performed his duties with acumen and alacrity, helping his fellow citizens in any way that he can and proving himself time and again to be a tremendous asset to the APD; and

WHEREAS, Sergeant Jay Cameron has demonstrated the utmost professionalism,

ability, and integrity, winning the sincere respect and admiration of his colleagues and the citizens of Alcoa; and

WHEREAS, the members of this legislative body find it appropriate to pause in their deliberations to acknowledge and applaud Sergeant Jay Cameron for his dedication to the State of Tennessee and its citizens; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE ONE HUNDRED THIRTEENTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF TENNESSEE, that we hereby honor and commend Sergeant Jay Cameron on the occasion of his promotion, wishing him continued success in all his future endeavors.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that an appropriate copy of this resolution be prepared for presentation with this final clause omitted from such copy.